
Sonali Paper & Board Mills Limited
Corporate Office :

51, Central Road, Dhanmondi,
Dhaka- 1205, Bangladesh

Phone
Fax
E-mail

58610056-59, 9677781
+88-02-58613965, 58615683
information@younusgroup.com

Ref

Half Yearly

Date

2nd QuarterUn-Audited Financial Results & Positions:

Particulars

A. Financial Results:

Revenue

Net Profit after Tax

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)

Price Sensitive lnformation
Board of Directors of Sonali Paper and Board Mills Limited in its 71't Meeting held on February 1.4,2022 at 4:00
pm through digital platform pursuant to the Notification No" SEC/SRMIC/94-231,/25 dated 8'h July 2020 issued by

the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), has approved the half yearly un-audited financial

statements for the period from 01 July 2021. to 31 December 2021, and disclosed the following information:

For the period from
01 July 2021

to 31 Dec 2021

BD Taka

For the period from
01 July 2020 to 31

Dec 2020

BD Taka

For the period from
01 Oct 2021

to 31 Dec 2021

For the period from
01 Oct 2020

to 31 Dec 2020

BD Taka BD Taka

{. Previous year's EPS has been adjusted in accordance with IAS 33: Earnings Per Share
n Duringtheperiod (luly2021.toDecember2O27j oursalesandothersincomehavebeenincreasedas

a result EPS has also been increased compared tothe same period of the previous year.

* During the period {July 202! to December 202t) the company procured more quantity of raw
materials therefore Net Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOCFPS) decreased compared to the same
period of the previous year.

B. Financial Position:

As at 30 June 2021

BD Taka

Net Asset Value (NAV) 5,423,830,168 5,204,015,939
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share (Restated) 246.95 236.94

The details of the published un-audited half yearly financial statements are available in the website of
the Company at www.spbmlbd.com

Dated: 14 February 2022,
Dhaka

By order of the Board

Md. Ra I Hossain

993,343,877

256,419,995

1,1,.67

0.17

676,336,792

37,824,849

1_.72

8.77

As at 31 Dec 2021

BD Taka

596,029,209

1,34,532,124

6.13

365,977,834

26,31_8,854

1,.20
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