

## Sonali Paper & Board Mills Limited

**Corporate Office :** 51, Central Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh

Phone : 58610056-59, 9677781 Fax : +88-02-58613965, 58615683 E-mail : information@younusgroup.com

Date : .....

Ref:

## **Price Sensitive Information**

Board of Directors of **Sonali Paper and Board Mills Limited** in its 71<sup>st</sup> Meeting held on February 14, 2022 at 4:00 pm through digital platform pursuant to the Notification No. SEC/SRMIC/94-231/25 dated 8<sup>th</sup> July 2020 issued by the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), has approved the half yearly un-audited financial statements for the period from 01 July 2021 to 31 December 2021 and disclosed the following information:

Un-Audited Financial Results & Positions:	Half Yearly		2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter	
Particulars	For the period from 01 July 2021 to 31 Dec 2021	For the period from 01 July 2020 to 31 Dec 2020	For the period from 01 Oct 2021 to 31 Dec 2021	For the period from 01 Oct 2020 to 31 Dec 2020
	BD Taka	BD Taka	BD Taka	BD Taka
A. Financial Results:				
Revenue	993,343,877	676,336,792	596,029,209	365,977,834
Net Profit after Tax	256,419,995	37,824,849	134,532,124	26,318,854
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	11.67	1.72	6.13	1.20
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)	0.17	8.77		

- Previous year's EPS has been adjusted in accordance with IAS 33: Earnings Per Share
- During the period (July 2021 to December 2021) our sales and others income have been increased as a result EPS has also been increased compared to the same period of the previous year.
- During the period (July 2021 to December 2021) the company procured more quantity of raw materials therefore Net Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOCFPS) decreased compared to the same period of the previous year.
- **B. Financial Position:**

	As at 31 Dec 2021	As at 30 June 2021	
	BD Taka	BD Taka	
Net Asset Value (NAV)	5,423,830,168	5,204,015,939	
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share (Restated)	246.95	236.94	

The details of the published un-audited half yearly financial statements are available in the website of the Company at **www.spbmlbd.com** 

Dated: 14 February 2022, Dhaka By order of the Board

Md. Rashedul Hossain Company Secretary